# **AGENCJA CELNA**





#### **AUTHORIZATION**

On the basis art. 5, art. 18, art. 19 Union Customs Code (UE) nr 952/2013 the European Parliament and The Council from 9<sup>th</sup> October 2013, establishings the Customs Code (Official journal of the European Union nr L269/1) to act as representative

To act in the form of: 1. direct 2. Indirect representation

I hereby authorize **DEEP-SET SPÓŁKA Z OGRANICZONĄ ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚCIĄ** with its registered office in Toruń, at 61D Batorego street, registered under the number:

Tax Id No (NIP): 879-25-47-355 Phone No: (056) 655-81-79 Fax No: (056) 623-24-14 To undertake on behalf of:	REGON reg. No: 340410909 e-mail:biuro@deepset.pl
(name and re	egistered office of the party giving authorization)
Tax Id No (NIP):	
Phone No:	
Fax No:	
mail: EORI:	
<ol> <li>testing and taking samples of g</li> <li>preparing necessary documents</li> <li>paying of customs duties and c</li> <li>collecting goods after their rele</li> <li>securing of a sum resulting fro</li> <li>lodging an appeal and other mo</li> <li>all activities and formalities precountries, specified in regulations</li> <li>the right to register the etity an</li> <li>the right to perform the activities in Deep-set sp. Jawna, regardless</li> </ol>	ease; m a customs debt; otions which are subject to investigation by customs authorities; ovided in for in customs legislation, related to the trade of goods with foreign s Union Customs Code; id update data in the systems of customs and tax service; ites covered by this power of attorney belongs to all customs agents employed
I confirm the acceptance of the de	signature of person giving authorization eclaration.
-	

# **AGENCJA CELNA**





(date and signature of agent accepting the declaration)

Date and place

### Information clause for clients of the customs agency DEEP-SET SP. Z O. O.

Pursuant to Article 13(1) and (2) of the GDPR, I inform you that:

- 1. The administrator of your personal data is the customs agency DEE-SET SP. Z O. O., in Toruń 87-100 ul. Batory 61D.
- 2. Your personal data will be processed in connection with the service provided to you by the customs agency DEEP-SET SP. Z O. O.
- 3. Your personal data will be stored for the duration of the service and in accordance with the law for the period required by these regulations.
- 4. Providing your personal data is voluntary, but necessary for the purposes related to the performance of the service by the customs agency DEEP-SET SP. Z O. O.

In connection with the new data protection standards, we ask for your consent to the processing of your personal data.

I agree to the processing of personal data by the customs agency DEEP-SET SP. Z O. O., 87-100 Torun ul. Batory 61d.





#### APPENDIX NO. 1 TO THE AUTHORIZATION

- I, the undersigned, undertake to
- 1. Providing correct, complete documentation and all information affecting the correctness of the preparation of customs declarations (correct tariff, amount of customs debt, country of origin of goods).
- 2. Written information about the possibility of covering goods with the customs declaration, which are subject to the protection of intellectual property rights and trademarks, industrial property law, CAP (Common Agricultural Policy), product safety (CE), dual use, subject to all prohibitions and restrictions.
- 3. Written notification of any changes in the company's documentation that could affect the correctness of the data in the customs declaration, e.g. additional accounting documentation regarding the value of the goods, additional costs related to transport, corrections issued after the release of the goods.

date and signature	 